
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 21.3 8.20 665.3 25,867 25,867 27,896 92.7 39.9

2 曇り 25.8 3.40 550.3 21,396 47,263 55,792 84.7 33.0

3 曇り 17.8 0.00 141.7 5,509 52,772 83,688 63.1 8.5

4 晴れ 15.1 1.90 325.5 12,655 65,427 111,584 58.6 19.5

5 曇り 18.9 7.30 526.1 20,455 85,882 139,480 61.6 31.6

6 晴れ 25.7 6.90 657.8 25,575 111,457 167,376 66.6 39.5

7 曇り 20.0 1.50 421.3 16,380 127,837 195,272 65.5 25.3

8 曇り 15.1 0.00 309.2 12,022 139,859 223,168 62.7 18.6

9 曇り 13.7 0.00 282.4 10,980 150,839 251,064 60.1 16.9

10 曇り 14.1 0.60 271.2 10,544 161,383 278,960 57.9 16.3

11 晴れ 22.6 11.60 850.6 33,071 194,454 306,856 63.4 51.0

12 晴れ 24.6 7.50 727.8 28,297 222,751 334,752 66.5 43.7

13 曇り 21.3 0.00 275.3 10,704 233,455 362,648 64.4 16.5

14 曇り 15.8 0.00 127.4 4,953 238,408 390,544 61.0 7.6

15 晴れ 25.5 9.10 786.2 30,567 268,976 418,440 64.3 47.2

16 晴れ 30.1 10.50 815.4 31,703 300,678 446,336 67.4 48.9

17 曇り 21.2 0.40 57.6 2,239 302,918 474,232 63.9 3.5

18 曇り 21.6 0.20 270.0 10,498 313,416 502,128 62.4 16.2

19 曇り 15.7 0.00 241.5 9,390 322,805 530,024 60.9 14.5

20 晴れ 16.3 12.80 944.0 36,703 359,508 557,920 64.4 56.6

21 晴れ 20.1 12.70 897.9 34,910 394,418 585,816 67.3 53.9

22 晴れ 29.2 13.40 883.0 34,331 428,749 613,712 69.9 53.0

23 曇り 23.8 0.20 144.9 5,634 434,383 641,608 67.7 8.7

24 晴れ 20.5 5.90 400.4 15,568 449,950 669,504 67.2 24.0

25 晴れ 26.7 8.00 750.0 29,160 479,110 697,400 68.7 45.0

26 晴れ 22.1 13.30 899.4 34,969 514,079 725,296 70.9 54.0

27 晴れ 20.3 9.90 805.2 31,306 545,385 753,192 72.4 48.3

28 晴れ 28.1 9.40 691.9 26,901 572,286 781,088 73.3 41.5

29 晴れ 27.2 12.40 871.8 33,896 606,182 808,984 74.9 52.3

30 曇り 26.3 0.50 399.0 15,513 621,695 836,880 74.3 23.9

31 曇り 23.6 5.10 585.4 22,760 644,455 864,776 74.5 35.1

℃ h 16575.5 644,455

21.6 5.57 534.7 20,789

4.87 717.5 27,896

月合計

¥994.5
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年5月
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